Form I	TO-1595
1-31-02	

10-31-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: I

101499561

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

JPS Automotive Products Corporation

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[x] Assignment [] Merger

- [] Security Agreement
- [] Change of name
- [] Other

Execution Date: July 24, 1997



2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

JPS Automotive L.P.

a limited partnership of the State of Delaware

29 Stevens Street

Greenville, South Carolina

9-29-00

and

Safety Components International, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware

3190 Pullman Street

Cosa Mesa, California

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/656,661; 08/663,578; 08/787,743

B. Patent No.(s) 5,566,434; 5,630,261; 5,542,703

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Edward Pennington Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [5]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00

[] Enclosed

[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

[x] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit

Account 19-5127, Order No. 23704.0009

Deposit Account No: 19-5127
 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eric J. Franklin

Date: September 29, 2000

Eric J. Franklin Reg. No. 37,134 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [_]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-

0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 00000069 195127 0565661

01 FC:581 46

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, JPS AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 29 Stevens Street, Greenville, South Carolina (hereinafter referred to "Assignor") is the assignee of record in the U.S. Patents and the applicant in the U.S. Patent Applications listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, JPS AUTOMOTIVE L.P., a Delaware limited partnershp and the Assignor ("JPS Automotive") parent and SAFETY COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3190 Pullman Street, Cosa Mesa, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 30, 1997 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, it is a condition to Assignee's obligation to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement that Assignor transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to execute this Assignment to evidence the assignment, conveyance, transfer and sale to the Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its rights, title, and interests to the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications of Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 24th day of July 1997.

JPS AUTOMOTIME PRODUCES

By:

Title

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of North Carolina, this 24th day of

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires March 10, 2001

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0288

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

- 1. Air Bag for Use in a Motor Vehicle and Method of Producing Same, Patent No. 5,566,434, Issued 10/22/96, Expiration 6/15/2014.
- 2. Air Bag for Use in a Motor Vehicle and Method of Producing Same, Patent No. 5,630,261, Issued 5/20/97, Expiration 6/15/2014.
- 3. Air Bag Having Panels with Different Permeabilities, Patent No. 5,542,703, Issued 8/06/96, Expiration 6/15/2014.

United States Patent Applications

- 1. Release Liner and Method of Using Same, Serial No. 08/656,661, Filed 5/31/96.
- 2. Firefighter Garment Utilizing Improved High-Lubricity Lining Material, Serial No. 08/683,578, Filed 7/15/96.

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0289

SCHEDULE B

United States Patent Application

1. Vehicle Air Bag Fabric and Method of Making Same, Serial No. 08/787,743, Filed 1/24/97.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/29/2000 REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0290